NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended September 30,

2009

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP

Acquisition
of the

Wattenberg
Pipeline

Acquisition
of Atlantic

Energy

Acquisition
of an

additional
50%

interest in
Black Lake

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP
Pro Forma

   (Millions, except per unit amounts)
Total operating revenues   $ 205.7   $ 1.7   $ 9.9   $ 1.9   $ 219.2
Net income (loss) attributable to partners   $ 9.9   $ 1.0   $ (0.6)  $ 0.4   $ 10.7
Less:

General partner unitholders interest in net income or loss   (3.4)   —   —   —   (3.4)

Net income (loss) allocable to limited partners   $ 6.5   $ 1.0   $ (0.6)  $ 0.4   $ 7.3

Net income (loss) per limited partner unit — basic and diluted   $ 0.21   $ 0.03   $ (0.02)  $ 0.01   $ 0.23

Nine Months Ended September 30,

2010

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP

Acquisition
of the

Wattenberg
Pipeline

Acquisition
of Atlantic

Energy

Acquisition
of an

additional
50%

interest in
Black Lake

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP
Pro Forma

   (Millions, except per unit amounts)
Total operating revenues   $ 921.1   $ 0.2   $ 64.5   $ 4.1   $ 989.9
Net income attributable to partners   $ 47.7   $ 0.1   $ 1.1   $ 0.6   $ 49.5
Less:

General partner unitholders interest in net income or loss   (12.1)   —   —   —   (12.1)

Net income allocable to limited partners   $ 35.6   $ 0.1   $ 1.1   $ 0.6   $ 37.4

Net income per limited partner unit — basic and diluted   $ 1.01   $ —   $ 0.03   $ 0.02   $ 1.06

12

Table of Contents

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

(Unaudited)

Nine Months Ended September 30,

2009

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP

Acquisition
of the

Wattenberg
Pipeline

(a)

Acquisition
of Atlantic

Energy

Acquisition
of an

additional
50%

interest in
Black Lake

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP
Pro Forma

   (Millions, except per unit amounts)
Total operating revenues   $ 642.1   $ 8.2   $ 41.2   $ 5.0   $ 696.5
Net (loss) income attributable to partners   $ (11.1)  $ (67.6)  $ 0.1   $ 1.2   $ (77.4)
Less:
Net loss attributable to predecessor operations   1.0   —   —   —   1.0
General partner unitholders interest in net income or loss   (9.3)   (0.8)   —   —   (10.1)

Net (loss) income allocable to limited partners   $ (19.4)  $ (68.4)  $ 0.1   $ 1.2   $ (86.5)

Net (loss) income per limited partner unit — basic and diluted   $ (0.63)  $ (2.24)  $ —   $ 0.04   $ (2.83)

(a) During the second quarter of 2009, prior to our ownership, Buckeye received notification that several of its shippers on the Wattenberg pipeline intended to

migrate to a competing pipeline that had recently been put into service. The notification by the shippers was accompanied by a significant decline in
shipment volumes as compared to historical averages. As a result Buckeye recognized an impairment charge of $72.5 million in relation to the Wattenberg